9700002917

CORPORATION

ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032

REFERENCE :

649209

81341A

AUTHORIZATION:

COST LIMIT : \$ PPD

ORDER DATE: December 24, 1997

12:31 PM ORDER TIME :

649209-005 ORDER NO.

CUSTOMER NO:

81341A

99719W6090.

Mr. Peter D. Loguidice CUSTOMER:

ROBIN A. LLOYD, SR. AND

ASSOCIATES, P.A.

Suite 201

660 Beachland Boulevard Vero Beach, FL 32963

~~~35.UU \*\*\*\*\*JJ.UU

#### DOMESTIC FILING

NAME:

THE BEWKES FAMILY LIMITED

PARTNERSHIP

EFFECTIVE DATE:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHI

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY

PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Cindy Harris

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

December 26, 1997

CINDY HARRIS CSC NETWORKS TALLAHASSEE, FL RESUBMIT

Please give original submission date as file date.

SUBJECT: THE BEWKES FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Ref. Number: W97000028639

We have received your document for THE BEWKES FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and check(s) totaling \$687.29. However, your check(s) and document are being returned for the following:

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6025.

Cathy A Mitchell Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 197A00060499



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

December 24, 1997

RESUBMIT

Please give original submission date as file date.

CINDY HARRIS CSC NETWORKS TALLAHASSEE, FL

SUBJECT: THE BEWKES FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Ref. Number: W97000028639

We have received your document for THE BEWKES FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and check(s) totaling \$652.29. However, your check(s) and document are being returned for the following:

PLEASE NOTE that we have RETURNED your \$652.29 check.

The filing fee for this partnership is \$652.29. But there is also a required \$35.00 Registered Agent designation fee of \$35.00.

Please return your documents with a TOTAL of \$687.29.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6914.

Buck Kohr Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 597A00060382

# CERTIFICATE OF THE BEWKES FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

THIS CERTIFICATE is executed on December 23, 1997, with respect to the agreement of The Bewkes Family Limited Partnership ("the Partnership").

1. <u>Name and Address</u>. The Partnership's name is The Bewkes Family Limited Partnership and its post office address is:

51 Marker Way Vero Beach, Florida 32963

- 2. <u>Partnership's Business</u>. The Partnership's business is owning, developing, leasing, managing, and selling real estate, and all other related acts. The Partnership may also do all things not otherwise illegal under the laws of the State of Florida.
- 3. Registered Agent. The name and post office address of the Partnership's registered agent is:
  - E. Garrett Bewkes, Jr. 51 Marker Way
    Vero Beach, Florida 32963
- E. Garrett Bewkes, Jr., is the sole general partner. He resides and has his business address in the State of Florida.
- 4. Specified Office. The post office address of the office at which its records are kept is:

51 Marker Way Vero Beach, Florida 32963

- 5. <u>Partners.</u> The name and post office address of the general partner is:
  - E. Garrett Bewkes, Jr. 51 Marker Way
    Vero Beach, Florida 32963
- 6. <u>Dissolution</u>. The latest date on which the limited partnership is to be dissolved and its affairs wound up is December 31, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned sole general partner has signed and sealed this Certificate, on the day and year first above written.

E. Garrett Bewkes, Jr., General Partner

STATE OF FLORIDA

:ss.

COUNTY OF INDIAN RIVER:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 23rd day of December, 1997, by E. GARRETT BEWKES, JR., who is personally known to me or provided a driver's license as identification.

Notary Public, State of Florida My Commission Expires:



### AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF FLORIDA

:SS.

COUNTY OF INDIAN RIVER:

COMES NOW the Affiant, E. Garrett Bewkes, Jr., and after being duly sworn states as follows:

The amount of the initial capital contributions to The Bewkes Family Limited Partnership by its Limited Partners are as follows:

E. Garrett Bewkes, Jr.

\$46,592.00

Marjorie K. Bewkes

\$46,592.00

As of this date, it is not anticipated that the above Limited Partners will make additional capital contributions to The Bewkes Family Limited Partnership.

FURTHER THE AFFIANT SAYETH NOT:

E. Garrett Bewkes, Jr.

General Partner

This Affidavit was acknowledged before me by E. Garrett Bewkes, Jr., to me well known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to and before me that he executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. Said Affiant is personally known to me or provided a driver's license as identification.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 23rd day of

December, 1997.

Notary Public, State of Florida

My Commission Expires:

ON OF ON ON STATE OF STATE OF

(SEAL)

# ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT OF SERVICE OF PROCESS

The undersigned, E. Garrett Bewkes, Jr., with his principal place of business at 51 Marker Way, Vero Beach, Florida 32963, hereby acknowledges and accepts the duties of registered agent for The Bewkes Family Limited Partnership.

E. Garrett Bewkes, Jr.

Dated: December 23, 1997